
March 15, 2014

MSSA IBS 600 Yard Match #1 was held on Saturday 3-15-14. The conditions were pristine to say the
least. Overcast, 66 degrees, only a faint hint of mirage and all 21 shooters attending came with their
good stuff as the scores and groups show. You could see some of your bullet holes most of the
match.

Mike Moses started the year just like he left off at the 2013 Nationals by shooting a new potential
Light Gun Record Agg of 1.474". He also missed the Two Gun Agg Record by about .025". Ryan
Hunt, Darrell Dacus and Johnny Powers rounded out the top of the field and shot with a vengeance.

This was our 1st match since the points rules change in 2014. Below is how the awarded points for
Saturday wound up. We had 30 total points available due to the change by the IBS, including
awarded points for the top 2 Gun Winners.

We had 21 shooters, some as far away as Wisconsin not to mention Illinois, Missouri and Alabama.
Thanks to all who came. We hope to see everyone again in about five weeks on Sunday April 28th for
Match #3.

In the meantime…Good Shooting!
DD

LIGHT GUN HEAVY GUN TWO GUN TOTAL
101 GARY MORGAN 1 1
104 JOHNNY POWERS 2 104 JOHNNY POWERS 3 104 JOHNNY POWERS 1 6
117 DARRELL DACUS 2 117 DARRELL DACUS 2 117 DARRELL DACUS 2 6
119 DAVID DORRIS 3 3
122 MIKE MOSES 4 122 MIKE MOSES 4 122 MIKE MOSES 3 11

116 RYAN HUNT 3 3

MSSA IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1 - MARCH 15,2014
POINTS TOTALS
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101 GARY MORGAN 186 2.0018 178 2.9935 364 2.4976 14 6 20 9
102 JIM JOHNSON 181 5.7340 180 4.0955 361 4.9148 18 19 37 19
103 TERRY BALDING 186 2.6660 178 4.1028 364 3.3844 15 16 31 17
104 JOHNNY POWERS 195 2.1823 192 1.9828 387 2.0825 4 3 7 3 1
105 TOM ESSER 187 3.0540 190 3.3920 377 3.2230 7 12 19 8
106 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
107 KENT SICKMEYER 188 3.5663 187 3.8010 375 3.6836 9 18 27 14
108 BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 186 3.5373 177 3.1160 363 3.3266 17 14 31 16
109 DANNY FOREHAND 190 2.0310 193 3.3753 383 2.7031 6 8 14 7
110 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
111 BRUCE BUCHANAN 171 3.0078 0 99.9990 171 51.5034 21 21 42 21
112 STEVE WILSON 191 2.4373 182 3.8088 373 3.1230 10 11 21 11
113 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
114 RICH ELIJAH 180 3.3988 175 3.2813 355 3.3400 19 15 34 18
115 JADEN BROTHERTON 184 2.8308 182 3.6545 366 3.2426 13 13 26 13
116 RYAN HUNT 194 2.7820 196 2.6160 390 2.6990 1 7 8 4
117 DARRELL DACUS 192 1.7273 195 2.2133 387 1.9703 3 2 5 2 2
118 JOHN ROSS 189 2.0310 187 2.6635 376 2.3473 8 5 13 6
119 DAVID DORRIS 196 2.0288 190 2.3548 386 2.1918 5 4 9 5
120 TY GRAY 186 4.1820 144 26.4715 330 15.3268 20 20 40 20
121 BILL GRISWOLD 189 2.6780 174 3.0318 363 2.8549 16 10 26 12
122 MIKE MOSES 194 1.4740 195 2.1475 389 1.8108 2 1 3 1 3
123 RON BOYD 182 3.5385 187 3.6113 369 3.5749 11 17 28 15
124 DARRELL JONES 185 2.0915 181 3.5048 366 2.7981 12 9 21 10
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TWO GUN COMPETITION



SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 GARY MORGAN 47 1.059 45 2.515 48 1.768 46 2.665 186 2.0018 12 3 15 7 1
102 JIM JOHNSON 43 6.042 47 6.133 47 3.674 44 7.087 181 5.7340 19 21 40 21
103 TERRY BALDING 46 1.973 48 4.661 46 1.812 46 2.218 186 2.6660 13 10 23 12
104 JOHNNY POWERS 50 1.995 49 2.078 47 2.475 49 2.181 195 2.1823 2 8 10 4 2
105 TOM ESSER 44 4.552 48 2.995 50 1.469 45 3.200 187 3.0540 11 15 26 13
106 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
107 KENT SICKMEYER 43 5.029 50 2.947 47 4.226 48 2.063 188 3.5663 10 19 29 14
108 BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 44 3.828 47 5.037 49 2.129 46 3.155 186 3.5373 14 17 31 16
109 DANNY FOREHAND 47 2.080 47 1.773 47 2.312 49 1.959 190 2.0310 7 6 13 5
110 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
111 BRUCE BUCHANAN 49 2.561 47 4.211 43 2.166 32 3.093 171 3.0078 21 14 35 17
112 STEVE WILSON 50 1.195 47 2.984 49 2.896 45 2.674 191 2.4373 6 9 15 8
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 22 22 44 22
114 RICH ELIJAH 47 3.355 44 2.743 47 4.150 42 3.347 180 3.3988 20 16 36 19
115 JADEN BROTHERTON 44 2.906 47 2.348 45 2.518 48 3.551 184 2.8308 17 13 30 15
116 RYAN HUNT 48 3.406 49 2.921 49 2.989 48 1.812 194 2.7820 4 12 16 9
117 DARRELL DACUS 46 2.328 48 1.276 50 1.569 48 1.736 192 1.7273 5 2 7 3 2
118 JOHN ROSS 49 1.761 46 2.138 46 3.158 48 1.067 189 2.0310 8 5 13 5
119 DAVID DORRIS 50 1.969 49 1.721 48 3.233 49 1.192 196 2.0288 1 4 5 2 3
120 TY GRAY 44 4.971 47 2.197 47 6.075 48 3.485 186 4.1820 15 20 35 18
121 BILL GRISWOLD 48 3.367 49 2.701 47 2.558 45 2.086 189 2.6780 9 11 20 10
122 MIKE MOSES 49 1.527 45 1.062 50 1.874 50 1.433 194 1.4740 3 1 4 1 4
123 RON BOYD 46 3.954 47 3.970 46 2.854 43 3.376 182 3.5385 18 18 36 20
124 DARRELL JONES 43 1.856 50 1.632 46 2.412 46 2.466 185 2.0915 16 7 23 11
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SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 GARY MORGAN 44 3.889 45 3.138 44 1.778 45 3.169 178 2.9935 15 7 22 9
102 JIM JOHNSON 46 2.004 44 5.796 43 3.122 47 5.460 180 4.0955 14 18 32 18
103 TERRY BALDING 44 4.411 49 3.346 42 2.215 43 6.439 178 4.1028 16 19 35 19
104 JOHNNY POWERS 50 1.820 50 2.223 45 2.583 47 1.305 192 1.9828 5 1 6 2 3
105 TOM ESSER 48 3.868 47 3.535 47 2.744 48 3.421 190 3.3920 7 12 19 8
106 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 21 21 42 21
107 KENT SICKMEYER 47 3.144 49 3.102 45 5.709 46 3.249 187 3.8010 10 16 26 14
108 BOBBY MC CULLOUGH 48 3.220 49 2.351 47 3.762 33 3.131 177 3.1160 17 9 26 11
109 DANNY FOREHAND 49 2.802 48 2.497 48 4.477 48 3.725 193 3.3753 4 11 15 7
110 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 21 21 42 21
111 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 21 21 42 21
112 STEVE WILSON 47 3.123 48 3.678 46 4.341 41 4.093 182 3.8088 12 17 29 17
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 21 21 42 21
114 RICH ELIJAH 45 4.815 46 3.059 40 2.741 44 2.510 175 3.2813 18 10 28 16
115 JADEN BROTHERTON 42 3.883 47 3.533 44 4.438 49 2.764 182 3.6545 11 15 26 13
116 RYAN HUNT 50 2.087 50 2.589 47 2.786 49 3.002 196 2.6160 1 5 6 4 3
117 DARRELL DACUS 48 1.491 48 1.737 50 2.294 49 3.331 195 2.2133 3 3 6 3 2
118 JOHN ROSS 48 1.721 45 2.705 48 2.210 46 4.018 187 2.6635 8 6 14 6
119 DAVID DORRIS 50 2.744 42 2.167 49 2.288 49 2.220 190 2.3548 6 4 10 5
120 TY GRAY 48 2.185 46 1.720 50 1.982 0 99.999 144 26.4715 20 20 40 20
121 BILL GRISWOLD 49 3.244 42 2.936 40 3.263 43 2.684 174 3.0318 19 8 27 15
122 MIKE MOSES 49 2.118 49 2.209 49 2.591 48 1.672 195 2.1475 2 2 4 1 4
123 RON BOYD 47 3.543 45 3.395 48 3.576 47 3.931 187 3.6113 9 14 23 10
124 DARRELL JONES 44 3.881 42 2.733 48 4.074 47 3.331 181 3.5048 13 13 26 12

COMP # COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4
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SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP OVERALL FINISH
SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG AGG RANK RANK RANK POSITION

101 BILL LABERMEIER 0 3.298 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 75.8238 6 6 12 6
102 JIM JOHNSON 38 5.667 42 6.851 45 2.519 38 2.921 163 4.4895 2 2 4 2
103 TERRY BALDING 42 5.769 0 99.999 39 5.739 42 7.363 123 29.7175 4 5 9 5
104 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
105 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
106 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
107 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
108 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
109 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
110 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
111 BRUCE BUCHANAN 48 2.591 38 2.266 46 4.444 38 7.802 170 4.2758 1 1 2 1
112 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
113 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
114 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
115 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
116 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
117 CARL STANLEY 17 10.267 44 4.259 48 2.489 0 99.999 109 29.2535 5 4 9 4
118 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
119 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
120 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
121 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
122 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
123 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.999 0 99.9990 7 7 14 7
124 DARRELL JONES 40 7.671 31 4.711 39 3.625 45 5.731 155 5.4345 3 3 6 3

COMP
#

COMPETITOR
TARGET #1 TARGET #2 TARGET #3 TARGET #4
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COMP # COMPETITOR CARTRIDGE ACTION BARREL LENGTH TWIST STOCK GUNSMITH SCOPE POWER CASE BULLET WEIGHT POWDER CHARGE PRIMER
101 GARY MORGAN 243 DEFIANCE BARTLEIN 28 8 SHEHANE BRITT JONES NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA SIERRA 107MK 8208 XBR 29.2 CCI BR4
104 JOHNNY POWERS
109 DANNY FOREHAND 6MM BR BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD 203B 30.6 CCI 450
112 STEVE WILSON 6 DASHER REM BROUGHTON 29 8 ST1000 HONGISTO NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 32.5 CCI 450
116 RYAN HUNT 6 DASHER BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER
117 DARRELL DACUS 6MM BR BRUX ST1000 DQ EAST
118 JOHN ROSS 6 DASHER BORDEN KREIGER 30 8 PR&T GRIFFIN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 32.5 205M
119 DAVID DORRIS 6MM REM BR NESIKA BENCHMARK 25.5 8 ST1000 DQ SOUTH LEUPOLD 40X LAPUA BSD2 106SBT VARGET 30.4 205M
121 BILL GRISWOLD 6MM BR BAT BARTLEIN 30 8 PR&T WASS LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105VLD VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
122 MIKE MOSES 6MM BRX BAT KREIGER 28 8 PR&T DQ NORTH NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA SPENCER 105VLD GITDOWN 33.3 CCI 450

101 GARY MORGAN 243 DEFIANCE BARTLEIN 28 8 SHEHANE BRITT JONES NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA SIERRA 107MK 8208 XBR 29.2 CCI BR4
104 JOHNNY POWERS
105 TOM ESSER 6 DASHER BAT BARTLEIN 8 MCMILLAN STUMMEIER NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BIB 108 BT H4895 32.8 CCI 450
109 DANNY FOREHAND 6MM BR BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 VLD 203B 30.6 CCI 450
116 RYAN HUNT 6 DASHER BAT BENCHMARK 28 8 PR&T HUNT'S LLC NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER
117 DARRELL DACUS 6MM BR BRUX ST1000 DQ EAST
118 JOHN ROSS 6 DASHER BORDEN KREIGER 30 8 PR&T GRIFFIN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 32.5 205M
119 DAVID DORRIS 6MM REM BR NESIKA BENCHMARK 25.687 8 ST1000 DQ SOUTH LEUPOLD 40X LAPUA D2 106SBT VARGET 30.4 205M
122 MIKE MOSES 6MM BR BAT BARTLEIN 30 8 PR&T WASS LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105VLD VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
123 RON BOYD 6 DASHER BAT KREIGER 30 8 PR&T GRIFFIN NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA 104 VLD 104 VLD RL15 CCI 450

101 BILL LABERMEIER 6MM BR SAVAGE NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA
102 JIM JOHNSON 308 SAVAGE
103 TERRY BALDING 6MM BR SAVAGE NIGHTFORCE 12-42X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 30.5 CCI 450
111 BRUCE BUCHANAN
117 CARL STANLEY 6MM BR SAVAGE LEUPOLD 45X LAPUA BERGER 105 HYB VARGET 30.2 CCI 450
124 DARRELL JONES 6MM BR SAVAGE WEAVER 36X LAPUA BERGER 108 VLD VARGET 30.5 CCI 450

HEAVY GUN COMPETITION

FACTORY GUN COMPETITION

MEMPHIS SPORT SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
EQUIPMENT LISTS
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LIGHT GUN COMPETITION
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